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About the College: 

Dasarathi Hazra Memorial College is a Govt. – aided constituent college of The University of 

Burdwan. The ardent zeal of the local people and high demand of the students led to the 

establishment of this college. In the 1970s, Mr.Bholanath Sen, the then Minister of Public 

Works Department, made a significant contribution for the social and cultural development of 

Bhatar. It was his dream to establish a college for providing opportunity of higher education to 

the students of this locality. Mr. Sen’s dream was realized when Mr.Banamali Hazra, the former 

MLA of Bhatar, having felt the dire need of a college put his dedicated   efforts for the 

establishment of this college since 2011. His sincerest efforts got momentum when Mr. Ashok 

Hazra, Mr. Anil Hazra, Mrs. Kanika Hazra, enthusiastic social workers of the locality, donated 

land for the establishment of the college. The foundation-stone of the college was led on 

14.12.2015 by Mr. Banamali Hazra. The college was recognized by the Govt. of West Bengal in 

04.01.2013 and got its affiliation to the University of Burdwan on 06.03.2013.  

Location of the College: 

 The college is located in Sotkhali (near Bhatar Hospital) Bhatar in the district of Purba 

Bardhaman. The location is approximately 20 K.M. from Burdwan station, 37 K.M. from 

Katwa, 20K.M. from Maldanga Bus Stand and 20 K.M. from Gushkara. For its well-

communicated location, the college is expected to become one of the pioneering academic 

institutions of the district in near future. 
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Vision of the College: 

To enlighten and guide the students of the locality and support them to become better citizens of 

the country. 

 

 

 Mission of the College: 

 

(i) To develop academic awareness in the local community. 

(ii) To maintain congenial academic-administrative atmosphere in the college 

campus. 

 

Admission Procedure: 

 

Any students who has passed the Higher Secondary Examination or any other 

examination equivalent to it is eligible for admission to B.A. Course on the basis of 

selection of marks determined by the college authority following the guidelines of 

The University of Burdwan. Admission starts immediately after the publication of 

the result of the West Bengal Council of Higher Secondary Education and closes on 

such dates as fixed by The University of Burdwan. The process of admission is 

done online basis as per the order of the Department of Higher Education, Govt. of 

West Bengal and the rules circulated by The University of Burdwan. 

 

Intake Capacity:     

 

As per the intake capacity recommended by The University of Burdwan. 

 

Intake Capacity:     

 

As per the intake capacity recommended by The University of Burdwan. 

 
Subject Gen SC (22%) ST (6%) OBC –A 

(10%) 

OBC-B (7%) TOTAL 

 

Bengali (Hons.) 

 

 

22 

 

 

09 

 

02 

 

04 

 

03 

 

40 

 

Sanskrit (Hons.) 

 

 

16 

 

07 

 

02 

 

03 

 

02 

 

30 

       



 

History (Hons.) 19 

 

08 02 04 02 35 

 

 Education (Hons.) 

 

19 

 

 

 

08 

 

02 

 

04 

 

02 

 

35 

 

English (Hons.) 

 

 

22 

 

09 

 

02 

 

04 

 

03 

 

40 

 

B.A General (Arts.) 

 

340 

 

136 

 

37 

 

62 

 

43 

 

618 

 

 

 

Philosophy(General) 

 

33 13 04 06 04 60 

 

Geography (Gen)  

Self Financing 

Provisional 

 

 

22 

 

09 

 

02 

 

04 

 

03 

  

40 

Physical Education 

(Gen) 

Self Financing 

Provisional 

  

 

33 

 

13 

 

04 

 

06 

 

04 

 

60 

 

 

Subjects Offered: 

 
Chart – I Chart – II 

Honours General 

1.                BENGALI 1.BENGALI/SANSKRIT 

2.                SANSKRIT          2.ENGLISH/HISTORY 

3.                 HISTORY 3.EDUCATION/PHILOSOPHY 

4.              EDUCATION 4. Geography/Physical Education  

(Self Financing) 

     5.                ENGLISH ………………………………….. 
 



 

 

(i) A Candidate who wants to opt. Honours Course will have to select one subject 

from chart – I & one subject from chart – II.  

(ii) A Candidate who wants to opt. for General Course will have to select 

two subjects from chart – II. 

Candidates cannot chose two subject from the same group. 

(iii) Geography & Physical Education, General (Self Financing). 
 

 

Structure of Fees: 

 

Students’ Fees Structure (2018-2019) (Provisional) 

 

(A) Monthly Fees: (in rupees) 

 

 

Fees Name 

 

B.A Honours 

 

B.A General 

 

   Self Financing (Geography & Physical 

Education General) 

TUITION FEES  75 50 300 

ELECTRICITY FEE 15 15 15 

ACADEMIC FEE 35 35 35 

DEVELOPMENT FEE 50 50 50 

MAINTAINENANCE FEE 20 20 20 

LABORATORY CHARGE NIL NIL 50 

 

TOTAL 

 

195/- 

 

170/- 

 

                     

                               470/- 

 

 

 
   

 

(B) Session Fees: (in rupees) 
 

 

Fees Name 

 

B.A Honours 

 

B.A General 

 

SESSION FEE 300 300 

SOCIAL FEE 75 75 

GAMES  FEE 30 30 

MAGAZINE FEE 30 30 

STUDENT HEALTH HOME 10 10 

CUTURAL PROGRAME 45 45 

LIBRARY FEE 60 45 

COLLEGE EXAM. FEE 100 100 



 
                    I.CARD 25 25 

STUDENT AID FUND  20 20 

 COLLEGE WELFARE 100 100 

TOTAL 795/- 780/- 

 

  

   

 

 C. Admission Fees: (in rupees) 
 

 

Fees Name 

 

B.A Honours 

 

B.A General 

 

ADMISSION FEE 100 100 

UNIV. ENROLMENT FEE 50 50 

ON LINE REGISTRATION PROCESSING FEE 50 50 

 

TOTAL 

 

200/- 

 

 

200/- 

 

 

D. One Time Fees: (in rupees) 
 

 

 

Fees Name 

 

B.A Honours 

 

B.A General 

 

LIBRARY CAUTION DEPOSIT 200 200 

UNIV. REGISTRATION FEE 120 120 

UNIV. SPORTS FEE (ONE TIME) 70 70 

  

TOTAL 

 

 

390/- 

 

390/- 

 

 

 

 

GRAND TOTAL 

(A+B+C+D) 

 

 

B.A 

HONOURS 

 

B.A  

GENERAL 

Self Finance (Geography 

& Physical Education 

General) 

 

1580/- 

 

1540/- 

 

 1840/- 

 

 

TOTAL AMOUNT AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION 

(A X 3+B+C+D) 

 

 

 

1970/- 

 

 

1880/- 

 

 

2780/- 

 

 



 

 

 

Free Studentship: 
 

Free- studentship is granted to the students on the basis of need, merit, behaviour 

and attendance of the students and considering the college fund collected from 

Tuition fee. Application for the same along with requisite testimonials should reach 

the Principal within notified dates. 

 

 

 

Rules to be followed by the Students: 
   

1. Regular and attentive class attendance is compulsory. Without stipulated 

percentage of attendance (according to the guidelines of the University of Burdwan) 

a student may not be permitted to take his/her Test/University Examination. 

2. The students must abide by the rules and regulations of the college. 

3. Attendance of the students at all occasions of the college whether working days 

or holidays is compulsory and their dealt with. 

4. The students should maintain self dignity and pay due respect to the staff 

members of the college. 

5. No students should indulge himself/herself in any act which endangers the safety 

and security of the college as well as spoils the reputation and good well of the 

college. 

6. Any indiscipline or misconduct of a student in the college premises will be 

strictly dealt with. 

7. The students should keep their mobile phones either switched off or in silent 

mode in the college campus, specially during the classes. 

8. The students should consult the notice-board regularly. 

9. The students should maintain a congenial academic atmosphere in the college 

campus. 

10. The college is a ragging-free zone. Any act of ragging will be strictly dealt with. 

 

 

 

Staff Profile:  

 



 

Dr.Md.Inamur Rahaman (Principal) 

 

Teaching Staff: 

 

 

Department of Bengali: 
 

1. Prof. Kishore Kumar Roy – Assistant Professor & H.O.D. 

2. Barun Roy – Guest Lecturer. 

3. Alolika Chatterjee – Guest Lecturer. 

4. Munmun Dutta – Guest Lecturer. 

 

Department of English: 

 

1. Dr. Suchismita Hazra – Assistant Professor & H.O.D. 

2. Goutam Roy – Guest Lecturer. 

3. Subham Mitra – Guest Lecturer. 

 

Department of Sanskrit: 
 

1. Prof. Nibedita Hazra - Assistant Professor & H.O.D. 

2. Malay Bandopadhyay – Guest Lecturer. 

3. Subrata Thakur – Guest Lecturer. 

 

Department of History: 

 

1. Prof. Swarnendu Chakraborty – Assistant Professor & H.O.D. 

2. Moloy Mukherjee – Guest Lecturer. 

3. Pintu Hazra – Guest Lecturer. 

 Department of Education: 

 

1. Somnath Misra – Guest Lecturer. 

2. Surajit Pal – Guest Lecturer. 

3. Sk. Soleman – Guest Lecturer. 

4. Biswajit Das – Guest Lecturer. 

 

 



 

Department of Philosophy: 

 

1. Debadyuti Ghosh – Guest Lecturer. 

 

Department of Geography: 

 

1.Bratati Hazra – Guest Lecturer. 

 

Department of Physical Education: 

  

         1. Jagannath Rakshit – Guest Lecturer. 

 

Department of Environmental Studies: 
 

1. Sahanara Khatun – Guest Lecturer.  

  

 

Non- Teaching Staff: 

 

1. Atanu Kumar Hazra. 

2. Narugopal Ghosal. 

3. Sourav Bute. 

4. Krishna Kanto Chatterjee. 

5. Madan Dhara. 

6. Ashok Hazra. 

7. Tarun Sardar. 

 

Games & Sports: 
 

The college organizes annual games & sports programme and the students of 

the college take part in University games & sports programme. 

 

 

 

 

National Service Scheme: 

 



 

Co-ordinator – Swarnendu Chakraborty. 

National Service Scheme (N.S.S.) has been introduced in this college since the 

academic session 2015-16. Presently 100 volunteers of the N.S.S. unit work 

actively for developing awareness in the local community. They organize various 

programmes like Afforestation, Anti-AIDS Campaign, developing awareness of 

Dengue in the locality, observation of International Mother Language Day. 

 

Kanyashree Prakalpa: 

 

Co- ordinator – Prof. Nibedita Hazra. 

The college has formed a Kanyashree Club in the academic session 2016-17. The 

motto of this club is to generate consciousness of the female students, Women 

empowerment and developing self-identity of the students. 

 

 

Principal’s Relief Fund:   
 

Joint coordinators – Prof. Swarnendu Chakraborty &Prof. Kishore Kumar Roy. 

 

The college has made a Principal’s Relief Fund for supporting the poor, needy, 

meritorious students and considering the needs of the staff. 

 

 

Grievance Redressal Cell:   

 

Co-ordinator – Prof. Kishore Kumar Roy. 

 

For considering the complains and grievances of the students, guardians and staff, 

the college has formed a Grievance Redressal cell. The co-ordinator of this cell 

takes active role in solving the problems. 

 

 

 

 

 

Anti-Ragging Cell: 

 



 

Co-ordinator: Dr. Md.Inamur Rahaman (Principal). 

The college has formed an Anti-Ragging Cell with the Principal as co-ordinator to 

supervise over the issues of ragging. 

The members of this cell are committed to deal with any act of ragging strictly. 

  

Cleanliness: 

 

 

The college authority is deeply concerned about maintaining a clean, pollution – 

free college campus. Smoking is strictly prohibited in the college campus. 

All the stakeholders should be careful about maintaining the ecological balance for 

the greater interest of the community. 

 

Thanking you, 
  

 

 

 


