DASARATHI HAZRA MEMORIAL COLLEGE

College Code-134

ESTD. 2013

Phone no. - 8167305526 /9434867892

P.O. - BHATAR * DIST. - PURBA BARDHAMAN * PIN - 713125 *WEST BENGAL

E-mail id – bhatarcollege@gmail.com

Web Site: - www.bhatardhmc.in & www.bhatarcollege.in

PROSPECTUS 2019 - 2020

About the College:

Dasarathi Hazra Memorial College is a Govt. – aided constituent college of The University of Burdwan. The ardent zeal of the local people and high demand of the students led to the establishment of this college. In the 1970s, Mr.Bholanath Sen, the then Minister of Public Works Department, made a significant contribution for the social and cultural development of Bhatar. It was his dream to establish a college for providing opportunity of higher education to the students of this locality. Mr. Sen's dream was realized when Mr.Banamali Hazra, the former MLA of Bhatar, having felt the dire need of a college put his dedicated efforts for the establishment of this college since 2011. His sincerest efforts got momentum when Mr. Ashok Hazra, Mr. Anil Hazra, Mrs. Kanika Hazra, enthusiastic social workers of the locality, donated land for the establishment of the college. The foundation-stone of the college was led on 14.12.2015 by Mr. Banamali Hazra. The college was recognized by the Govt. of West Bengal in 04.01.2013 and got its affiliation to the University of Burdwan on 06.03.2013.

Location of the College:

The college is located in Sotkhali (near Bhatar Hospital) Bhatar in the district of Purba Bardhaman. The location is approximately 20 K.M. from Burdwan station, 37 K.M. from Katwa, 20K.M. from Maldanga Bus Stand and 20 K.M. from Gushkara. For its well-communicated location, the college is expected to become one of the pioneering academic institutions of the district in near future.

Vision of the College:

To enlighten and guide the students of the locality and support them to become better citizens of the country.

Mission of the College:

- (i) To develop academic awareness in the local community.
- (ii) To maintain congenial academic-administrative atmosphere in the college campus.

Admission Procedure:

Any students who has passed the Higher Secondary Examination or any other examination equivalent to it is eligible for admission to B.A. Course on the basis of selection of marks determined by the college authority following the guidelines of The University of Burdwan. Admission starts immediately after the publication of the result of the West Bengal Council of Higher Secondary Education and closes on such dates as fixed by The University of Burdwan. The process of admission is done online basis as per the order of the Department of Higher Education, Govt. of West Bengal and the rules circulated by The University of Burdwan.

Intake Capacity:

As per the intake capacity recommended by The University of Burdwan.

Intake Capacity:

Estd.-2013

As per the intake capacity recommended by The University of Burdwan.

Subject	Gen	SC (22%)	ST (6%)	OBC -A (10%)	OBC-B (7%)	TOTAL
Bengali (Hons.)	22	09	02	04	03	40
Sanskrit (Hons.)	16	07	02	03	02	30

History (Hons.)	19	08	02	04	02	35
Education (Hons.)	19	08	02	04	02	35
English (Hons.)	22	09	02	04	03	40
B.A General (Arts.)	340	136	37	62	43	618

Philosophy(General)	33	13	04	06	04	60
		GAT	त्यत	AMA		
Geography (Gen) Self Financing Provisional	22	09	02 311 G	04	03	40
Physical Education (Gen) Self Financing Provisional	33	13	04	06	04	60

DHMC

Subjects Offered:

	Chart – I	Chart – II
	Honours	General
1.	BENGALI	1.BENGALI/SANSKRIT
2.	SANSKRIT	2.ENGLISH/HISTORY
3.	HISTORY	3.EDUCATION/PHILOSOPHY
4.	EDUCATION	4. Geography/Physical Education
		(Self Financing)
5.	ENGLISH	••••••

- (i) A Candidate who wants to opt. Honours Course will have to select one subject from chart I & one subject from chart II.
- (ii) A Candidate who wants to opt. for General Course will have to select two subjects from chart II.
 - Candidates cannot chose two subject from the same group.
- (iii) Geography & Physical Education, General (Self Financing).

Structure of Fees:

Students' Fees Structure (2018-2019) (Provisional)

(A) Monthly Fees: (in rupees)

Fees Name	B.A Honours	B.A General	Self Financing (Geography & Physical Education General)
TUITION FEES	75	50	300
ELECTRICITY FEE	15	15	15
ACADEMIC FEE	35	35	35
DEVELOPMENT FEE	50	50	50
MAINTAINENANCE FEE	20	20	20
LABORATORY CHARGE	NIL	NIL	50
TOTAL	195/-	170/-	470/-

Estd.-2013 (B)Session Fees: (in rupees)

Fees Name	B.A Honours	B.A General
SESSION FEE	300	300
SOCIAL FEE	75	75
GAMES FEE	30	30
MAGAZINE FEE	30	30
STUDENT HEALTH HOME	10	10
CUTURAL PROGRAME	45	45
LIBRARY FEE	60	45
COLLEGE EXAM. FEE	100	100

I.CARD	25	25
STUDENT AID FUND	20	20
COLLEGE WELFARE	100	100
TOTAL	795/-	780/-

C. Admission Fees: (in rupees)

Fees Name	B.A Honours	B.A General
ADMISSION FEE	100	100
UNIV. ENROLMENT FEE	50	50
ON LINE REGISTRATION PROCESSING FEE	50	50
TOTAL	200/-	200/-

D. One Time Fees: (in rupees)

Fees Name	B.A Honours	B.A General
LIBRARY CAUTION DEPOSIT	200	200
UNIV. REGISTRATION FEE	120	120
UNIV. SP <mark>OR</mark> TS FEE (ONE TIME)	70	70
TOTAL	390/-	390/-

GRAND TOTAL	B.A HONOURS	B.A GENERAL	Self Finance (Geography & Physical Education General)
(A+B+C+D)	1580/-	1540/-	1840/-
TOTAL AMOUNT AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION (A X 3+B+C+D)	1970/-	1880/-	2780/-

Free Studentship:

Free- studentship is granted to the students on the basis of need, merit, behaviour and attendance of the students and considering the college fund collected from Tuition fee. Application for the same along with requisite testimonials should reach the Principal within notified dates.

Rules to be followed by the Students:

- 1. Regular and attentive class attendance is compulsory. Without stipulated percentage of attendance (according to the guidelines of the University of Burdwan) a student may not be permitted to take his/her Test/University Examination.
- 2. The students must abide by the rules and regulations of the college.
- 3. Attendance of the students at all occasions of the college whether working days or holidays is compulsory and their dealt with.
- 4. The students should maintain self dignity and pay due respect to the staff members of the college.
- 5. No students should indulge himself/herself in any act which endangers the safety and security of the college as well as spoils the reputation and good well of the college.
- 6. Any indiscipline or misconduct of a student in the college premises will be strictly dealt with.
- 7. The students should keep their mobile phones either switched off or in silent mode in the college campus, specially during the classes.
- 8. The students should consult the notice-board regularly.
- 9. The students should maintain a congenial academic atmosphere in the college campus.
- 10. The college is a ragging-free zone. Any act of ragging will be strictly dealt with.

Staff Profile:

Dr.Md.Inamur Rahaman (Principal)

Teaching Staff:

Department of Bengali:

- 1. Prof. Kishore Kumar Roy Assistant Professor & H.O.D.
- 2. Barun Roy Guest Lecturer.
- 3. Alolika Chatterjee Guest Lecturer.
- 4. Munmun Dutta Guest Lecturer.

Department of English:

- 1. Dr. Suchismita Hazra Assistant Professor & H.O.D.
- 2. Goutam Roy Guest Lecturer.
- 3. Subham Mitra Guest Lecturer.

Department of Sanskrit:

- 1. Prof. Nibedita Hazra Assistant Professor & H.O.D.
- 2. Malay Bandopadhyay Guest Lecturer.
- 3. Subrata Thakur Guest Lecturer.

Department of History:

- 1. Prof. Swarnendu Chakraborty Assistant Professor & H.O.D.
- 2. Moloy Mukherjee Guest Lecturer.
- 3. Pintu Hazra Guest Lecturer.

Department of Education:

- 1. Somnath Misra Guest Lecturer.
- 2. Surajit Pal Guest Lecturer.
- 3. Sk. Soleman Guest Lecturer.
- 4. Biswajit Das Guest Lecturer.

Department of Philosophy:

1. Debadyuti Ghosh – Guest Lecturer.

Department of Geography:

1.Bratati Hazra - Guest Lecturer.

Department of Physical Education:

1. Jagannath Rakshit – Guest Lecturer.

Department of Environmental Studies:

1. Sahanara Khatun – Guest Lecturer.

Non- Teaching Staff:

- 1. Atanu Kumar Hazra.
- 2. Narugopal Ghosal.
- 3. Sourav Bute.
- 4. Krishna Kanto Chatterjee.
- 5. Madan Dhara.
- 6. Ashok Hazra.
- 7. Tarun Sardar.

DHMC

Estd.-2013

Games & Sports:

The college organizes annual games & sports programme and the students of the college take part in University games & sports programme.

National Service Scheme:

Co-ordinator – Swarnendu Chakraborty.

National Service Scheme (N.S.S.) has been introduced in this college since the academic session 2015-16. Presently 100 volunteers of the N.S.S. unit work actively for developing awareness in the local community. They organize various programmes like Afforestation, Anti-AIDS Campaign, developing awareness of Dengue in the locality, observation of International Mother Language Day.

Kanyashree Prakalpa:

Co- ordinator – Prof. Nibedita Hazra.

The college has formed a Kanyashree Club in the academic session 2016-17. The motto of this club is to generate consciousness of the female students, Women empowerment and developing self-identity of the students.

Principal's Relief Fund:

Joint coordinators – Prof. Swarnendu Chakraborty & Prof. Kishore Kumar Roy.

The college has made a Principal's Relief Fund for supporting the poor, needy, meritorious students and considering the needs of the staff.

Grievance Redressal Cell:

Co-ordinator – Prof. Kishore Kumar Roy.

For considering the complains and grievances of the students, guardians and staff, the college has formed a Grievance Redressal cell. The co-ordinator of this cell takes active role in solving the problems.

Anti-Ragging Cell:

Co-ordinator: Dr. Md.Inamur Rahaman (Principal).

The college has formed an Anti-Ragging Cell with the Principal as co-ordinator to supervise over the issues of ragging.

The members of this cell are committed to deal with any act of ragging strictly.

Cleanliness:

The college authority is deeply concerned about maintaining a clean, pollution – free college campus. Smoking is strictly prohibited in the college campus. All the stakeholders should be careful about maintaining the ecological balance for the greater interest of the community.

